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August 1, 2017

BY E-MAIL (CHAIR@SLCOGOP.COM) AND FIRST-CLASS
MAIL

Suzanne Mulet, Chair

Salt Lake County Republican Party

P.O. Box 571058

Murray, Utah 84157-1058

Dear Ms. Mulet:

The Salt Lake County Council writes to inform you of a vacancy in Salt
Lake County government. Specifically, based on an agreement between
the County and the court-appointed guardians of Gary W. Ott, which was
ratified by Utah Third District Court Judge Bruce Lubeck on July 21,
2017, Mr. Ott has resigned as the elected Salt Lake County Recorder
effective today, August 1, 2017.

Pursuant to Utah Code section 20A-1-508(3), it is the responsibility of the
Salt Lake County Republican Party (“Party™) to select a replacement to
serve in Mr. Ott’s stead until the next regular general election in
November 2018. The individual should be selected in accordance with the
rules and requirements of the Party.

We look forward to receiving the selected individual’s name as soon as
possible, and by no later than August 31, 2017.

Very truly yours,

Steve DeBry
Chair, Salt Lake County Council

cc {(by e-mail only):

Jim Bradley, Council (jbradley@slco.org)

Arlyn Bradshaw, Council (abradshaw(@slco.org)
Max Burdick, Council {mburdick@slco.org)
Sam Granato, Council {sgranato(@slco.org)
Michael Jensen, Council (mhjensen@slco.org)
Aimee Winder Newton (anewton@slco.org)
Richard Snelgrove, Council (rsnelgrove(@slco.org)
Jenny Wilson, Council (jwilson@slco.org)

Ben McAdams, Mayor (ben@slco.org)

Sim Gill, District Attorney (sgill@slco.org)
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